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Luckett, Jay P

From: ROSENBERGER, TIM <tr6773@att.com>
Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2019 7:27 AM
To: Luckett, Jay P
Cc: COWAN, CHANZE; COMSTOCK, DAVID
Subject: RE: Street Closure 19-STRCLOSURE-0008

CAUTION: This email came from outside of Louisville Metro. Do not click links or open 
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe 

 

Hello Jay, 
AT&T cannot sign off on closing this alley. AT&T has fiber and copper services on a pole route going back through this 
alley. If the developer wants AT&T to sign off on the street closure, they will need to pay AT&T to have the cables 
rerouted.  If you have any questions, please call me at 502‐619‐0841. 
Thank you, 
Tim Rosenberger 
Right Of Way Specialist 
502‐619‐081 
 

From: Luckett, Jay P [mailto:Jay.Luckett@louisvilleky.gov]  
Sent: Monday, October 7, 2019 10:28 AM 
To: COMSTOCK, DAVID <dc1078@att.com>; MetroSafe GIS <Metrosafe_GIS@louisvilleky.gov>; Vanderpool, Matthew 
<Matthew.Vanderpool@louisvilleky.gov>; Teri.Stephenson@lge‐ku.com; Eric Pruitt <epruitt@lwcky.com>; Kim Loechle 
<kim.loechle@louisvillemsd.org>; Savoy, Phillip <Phillip.Savoy@louisvilleky.gov>; Adams, Mark 
<madams@ridetarc.org>; Troehler, Olivia <Olivia.Troehler@louisvilleky.gov> 
Cc: Fogle, Cheryl <Cheryl.Fogle@louisvilleky.gov>; Stuber, Elizabeth W. <Elizabeth.Stuber@louisvilleky.gov>; Gorman, 
Becky <Becky.Gorman@louisvilleky.gov> 
Subject: Street Closure 19‐STRCLOSURE‐0008 
 

 

Please review the attached street closure application. I sent this out a few weeks ago, but I wanted to make sure 
everyone has a chance to comment, not sure I have received all the comments I expected. It is almost ready to go to 
LD&T. 
  
  
Regards, 
  
Jay Luckett 
Planner I 
Planning & Design Services 
Department of Develop Louisville 
LOUISVILLE FORWARD 
444 South Fifth Street, Suite 300 
Louisville, KY 40202 
502‐574‐5159 
https://louisvilleky.gov/government/planning‐design 



2

 

 
  

 

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the 
recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, 
copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be 
unlawful. 


